school year that reflects input from district staff and current economic conditions. 

Me. Laccavole MOVED that the Wethersfield Board of Education approve the Operating Budget 

for the 2024-2025 school year, as presented by the Administration, in the amount of Sixty-Five 

Million, Eight-Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand, Two-Hundred Seventy ($65,884,270) Dollars.  

The motion was SECONDED by Mr. Carey and VOTED unanimously.   

Board Comments: Mr. Carey, Ms. Walters, and Mrs. Granato commented.   

Mr. Emmett and Mr. Kozaka also commented. 

The BOE approved operating budget will now be forwarded to the Town by March 15, 2024.